RESEARCH PROJECT
MUFé55

THE EFFECTIVENESS OF MEDITATICN
TECHNIQUES TO OVERCOME MUSIC
PERFORMANCE ANXIETY AMONG STUDENTS
OF FACULTY MUSIC UiTM SHAH ALAM

PREPARED BY

MUHAMMAD SAUFI BIN NASYAR!
2009828286
BACHELOR DEGREE IN MUSIC PERFORMANCE (MU222)




ABSTRACT

This study was carried out in January 2011 — January 2012 in the Faculty of Music,
Universiti Teknologi Mara, Shah Alam. The scope of study focused on Degree music
students during for this semester. This study was initiated based on problems and
feedback from the students regarding feeling of nervous and anxious during their
performance and poor performance in the forum and performance classes. The main
objectives of this study were: 1) To gather the method to overcome performance anxiety
2) To understand how the method function 3) To identify whether the method works with
the student. A survey questionnaire (Jun 2010) had been distributed directly to the music
students in various places in the university to getting know the current situation of
anxiety, then a meditation treatment were conducted which takes times of five weeks
followed by interview on selective respondents in the faculty based on their belief in
ability to change. responsibility, and attitude toward this technique since this can
influence the treatment outcome (Smith, 1976: Benson, 1978: Franks, 1963). From the
survey most of the students are facing their anxiety more during the performance rather
than before and after a performance. Findings from the interview showed that meditation
were beneficial in order to overcome anxiety problem for students in the Faculty of
Music UiTM Shah Alam. Feeling calmer, relax. confidence and focus were reported
which it was several effects of meditation. Unconsciously, it was also proved that by
doing several methods that divided into two groups which was physical such as exercise,

warm up. walking around. eat a banana or chocolate and non-physical such as scream out



loud betore the performance, talk to the person ones belief was not so effective to reduce

anxiety compared to meditation.

iii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Cover Page
Abstract
Acknowledgement
Table of Content
Chapter 1: INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background of the Study.
1.2 Statement of Problem.
1.3 Purpose of the Study.
1.4 Objective of the Study.
1.5 Research Question of the Study.
1.6 Significance of the Study.
Chapter 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.0 Introduction.
2.1 Music Performance Anxiety- Definition.
2.2 Main Type of Performance Anxiety.
2.3 The Symptom of Performance Anxiety.
2.3.1 Physiological Symptom.
2.3.2 Behavioral Symptom.
2.3.3 Mental Symptom.
2.4 The Factors of Performance Anxiety.
2.5 Method
2.5.1 Meditation effectiveness
Chapter 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.0 Introduction.

(93]

N Research Design.

3.2 Data Collection Method.
3.3 Respondents of the Study.
3.4 Pilot Study

vi

S N

O O &0 0 N 9 O o »n

-
w

15
15
16
16
17



3.5 Analysis of Data
Chapter 4: FINDING AND DISCUSSION
4.0 Introduction.
4.1 Overview of Faculty of Music, UiTM Shah Alam.
4.2 The Musical Performance Anxiety.
4.3 Demographic Profile and General Knowledge of Students as Respondents.
4.4 Findings of the Survey.
4.5 Interview from Respondents
4.6 Overview of Respondents Past Experience
4.6.1 Respondents Experience during Anxiety
4.6.2 Respondents method to overcome the anxiety
4.6.3 Why the respondents use the method?
4.7 Findings from the interview
4.7.1 Personal thoughts of performance
4.7.2 Perception about Transcendental Meditation
4.7.3 Respondents experience on the Transcendental Meditation
4.7.4 Transcendental Meditation effectiveness
4.7.5 Respondents opinion about Transcendental Meditation to
decrease anxiety

4.7.6 Does Transcendental Meditation is the simplest ways to over
performance anxiety?

4.7.7 The effectiveness of Transcendental Meditation among other music

Students

Chapter 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
Bibliography

Appendix

vii

17

18
18
18
19
19
22
23
23
23
23
24
24
25
26
27

28

29

30

32
33





