

## RESEARCH PROJECT MUF655

## THE EFFECTIVENESS OF MEDITATION TECHNIQUES TO OVERCOME MUSIC PERFORMANCE ANXIETY AMONG STUDENTS OF FACULTY MUSIC UITM SHAH ALAM

**PREPARED BY** 

MUHAMMAD SAUFI BIN NASYARI 2009828286 BACHELOR DEGREE IN MUSIC PERFORMANCE (MU222)

## **ABSTRACT**

This study was carried out in January 2011 – January 2012 in the Faculty of Music, Universiti Teknologi Mara, Shah Alam. The scope of study focused on Degree music students during for this semester. This study was initiated based on problems and feedback from the students regarding feeling of nervous and anxious during their performance and poor performance in the forum and performance classes. The main objectives of this study were: 1) To gather the method to overcome performance anxiety 2) To understand how the method function 3) To identify whether the method works with the student. A survey questionnaire (Jun 2010) had been distributed directly to the music students in various places in the university to getting know the current situation of anxiety, then a meditation treatment were conducted which takes times of five weeks followed by interview on selective respondents in the faculty based on their belief in ability to change, responsibility, and attitude toward this technique since this can influence the treatment outcome (Smith, 1976: Benson, 1978: Franks, 1963). From the survey most of the students are facing their anxiety more during the performance rather than before and after a performance. Findings from the interview showed that meditation were beneficial in order to overcome anxiety problem for students in the Faculty of Music UiTM Shah Alam. Feeling calmer, relax, confidence and focus were reported which it was several effects of meditation. Unconsciously, it was also proved that by doing several methods that divided into two groups which was physical such as exercise, warm up, walking around, eat a banana or chocolate and non-physical such as scream out

loud before the performance, talk to the person ones belief was not so effective to reduce anxiety compared to meditation.

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

Cover Page			1
Abstract			ii
Acknowledgement			iv
Table of Content			v
Chapt	er 1: II	NTRODUCTION	
	1.1 Ba	ckground of the Study.	1
	1.2 Sta	atement of Problem.	2
	1.3 Pu	rpose of the Study.	3
	1.4 Ob	jective of the Study.	3
1.5 Research Question of the Study.			4
	1.6 Sig	gnificance of the Study.	4.
Chapt	er 2: L	ITERATURE REVIEW	
	2.0 Introduction.		
	2.1 Music Performance Anxiety- Definition.		
	2.2 Main Type of Performance Anxiety.		
	2.3 The Symptom of Performance Anxiety.		
		2.3.1 Physiological Symptom.	7
		2.3.2 Behavioral Symptom.	8
		2.3.3 Mental Symptom.	8
2.4 The Factors of Performance Anxiety.			9
	2.5 Method		9
		2.5.1 Meditation effectiveness	13
Chapt	er 3: R	ESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
	3.0	Introduction.	15
	3.1	Research Design.	15
	3.2	Data Collection Method.	16
	3.3	Respondents of the Study.	16
	3.4	Pilot Study	17

3.5 Analysis of Data	17	
Chapter 4: FINDING AND DISCUSSION		
4.0 Introduction.	18	
4.1 Overview of Faculty of Music, UiTM Shah Alam.	18	
4.2 The Musical Performance Anxiety.	18	
4.3 Demographic Profile and General Knowledge of Students as Respondents.	19	
4.4 Findings of the Survey.	19	
4.5 Interview from Respondents	22	
4.6 Overview of Respondents Past Experience	23	
4.6.1 Respondents Experience during Anxiety	23	
4.6.2 Respondents method to overcome the anxiety	23	
4.6.3 Why the respondents use the method?	23	
4.7 Findings from the interview		
4.7.1 Personal thoughts of performance	24	
4.7.2 Perception about Transcendental Meditation	25	
4.7.3 Respondents experience on the Transcendental Meditation	26	
4.7.4 Transcendental Meditation effectiveness	27	
4.7.5 Respondents opinion about Transcendental Meditation to		
decrease anxiety	28	
4.7.6 Does Transcendental Meditation is the simplest ways to over		
performance anxiety?	29	
4.7.7 The effectiveness of Transcendental Meditation among other music		
Students	30	
Chapter 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION		
Bibliography		
Appendix		